

APR 29 1993

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURD By______ Chief Deputy Clerk

PATRICK C. HANNON,

<u>-</u>

Appellant,

v.

Case No. 78,678

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SUNDERLAND Assistant Attorney General 2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700 Westwood Center Tampa, Florida 33607 (813) 873-4739

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

¥ - 2 ** **

PAGE 1	NO.
--------	-----

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT
ISSUE I
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY STRIKING PROSPECTIVE JURORS LING AND TROXLER FOR CAUSE BASED UPON THEIR VIEWS ON THE DEATH PENALTY.
ISSUE II
WHETHER THE STATE WAS IMPROPERLY PERMITTED TO INVADE THE PROVINCE OF THE JURY ON THE ULTIMATE ISSUE IN THIS CASE BY SUGGESTING THAT STATE WITNESS TONI ACKER BELIEVED THAT APPELLANT MIGHT HAVE BEEN INVOLVED IN THE INSTANT HOMICIDES.
ISSUE III
WHETHER THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE EVIDENCE REGARDING THE VICTIM'S BLOODY CLOTHING AND THE TESTIMONY OF BLOOD SPLATTER EXPERT.
ISSUE IV
WHETHER APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCES VIOLATE THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS BECAUSE OF THE ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE IS VAGUE, IS APPLIED ARBITRARILY AND CAPRICIOUSLY, AND DOES NOT GENERALLY NARROW THE CLASS OF PERSONS ELIGIBLE FOR THE DEATH PENALTY.
ISSUE V
WHETHER THE JURY INSTRUCTION ON HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL CONSTITUTES REVERSIBLE ERROR.
ISSUE VI
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND FINDING IN AGGRAVATION THAT THE INSTANT HOMICIDES WERE ESPECIALLY WICKED, EVIL, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL.

ISSUE VII
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND IN FINDING THE EXISTENCE OF THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE THAT THE HOMICIDE OF ROBBIE CARTER WAS COMMITTED FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING OR PREVENTING A LAWFUL ARREST.
ISSUE VIII
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON AND IN FINDING IN AGGRAVATION THAT APPELLANT WAS PREVIOUSLY CONVICTED OF ANOTHER CAPITAL FELONY BASED UPON HIS CONTEMPORANEOUS CONVICTIONS FOR OTHER HOMICIDES.
ISSUE IX
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT'S SENTENCING ORDER CONTAINS SUFFICIENT FACTUAL BASIS AND ANALYSIS TO SUPPORT APPELLANT'S SENTENCE OF DEATH.
ISSUE X
WHETHER APPELLANT'S SENTENCE OF DEATH DENIED HIM EQUAL JUSTICE UNDER THE LAW, AS NEITHER OF THE OTHER PARTICIPANTS IN THE EVENTS AT THE CAMBRIDGE WOODS APARTMENTS WAS SENTENCED TO DEATH.
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

сь — т

TABLE OF CITATIONS

•

.

Blanco v. State,
452 So. 2d 520, 523 (Fla. 1984), cert. denied, 469 U.S. 1181 (1985)12
cerc. defited, 409 0.5. 1161 (1965)
Campbell v. State,
571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)20
<u>Castro v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 1989)16
547 So. 2d 111 (Fla. 1989)16
<u>Cook v. State</u> , 581 So. 2d 141 (Fla. 1991)25
501 501 2d 111 (11d. 1551)
Dolinsky v. State,
<u>Dolinsky v. State</u> , 576 So. 2d 271 (Fla. 1991)23
Douglas v. State,
575 So. 2d 691 (Fla. 1991)21
Duest v. Dugger,
555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)23
555 567 14 615 (114, 1556)
Espinosa v. Florida,
505 U.S, 112 S.Ct. 2926, 120 L.Ed.2d 854 (1992)
Gaskin v. State,
591 So. 2d 917 (Fla. 1991)21
Gunsby v. State,
574 So.2d 1085, 1088 (Fla. 1991)
Johnson v. State,
608 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1992)4
<u>Laro v. State</u> , 464 So. 2d 1173, 1178 - 1179 (Fla. 1985)
<u>Mitchell v. State,</u> 527 So. 2d 179 (1988)5-6
527 So. 2d 179 (1988)
· // //·······························
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)21
607 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1992)21
Randolph v. State, 562 So.2d 331, 337 (Fla. 1990)6

<u>Rhodes v. State</u> , 547 So. 2d 1201, 1207 (Fla. 1989)25
<u>Smalley v. State</u> , 546 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 1989)17
<u>Tafero v. Dugger</u> , 561 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1990)23
<u>Toole v. State</u> , 479 So. 2d 731 (Fla. 1985)7
<u>Trotter v. State</u> , 476 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1991)20
<u>Trotter v. State</u> , 576 So. 2d 691, 694 (Fla. 1990)20
<u>Zeigler v. State</u> , 580 So. 2d 127 (Fla. 1991)23

--

۲

· · ·

· •

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

§921.141, Fla. Stat	18
